09-16-2003

FORM PTO-1595 ] 10255182	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  John E. Nemazi  9 - 8 - 0 3  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Joseph W. Bommarito  Internal Address:  Street Address: 5866 Howard Road
Security AgreementChange of NameOther Execution Date: September 5, 2003	City: Petoskey State: MI Zip: 49770  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/11/2003 GGEBREGI 00000089 10657772  03 FC:8021  40.00 GP Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)  Here application is: September 5, 2003  B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Marc F. Malooley  Address: Brooks Kushman P.C.  1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor  City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075-1238	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h))
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trudocument.  Marc F. Malooley  Name of Person Signing	September 8, 2003 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and document:2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, John E. Nemazi of 4373 Stoneleigh, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302 do hereby assign, sell and set over to Joseph W. Bommarito of 5866 Howard Road, Petoskey, Michigan 49770, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

ın									
VEH	HCLE BED	LINER H	IAVING	CARG	O RES	TRAIN	ING H	OLES	
	th in the appl day of Septe			States L	etters Pa	atent exe	ecuted b	by me on	
authori	hich an ap	,	Applicat	tion No.			(	I hereby	
including the reto make applicand all foreign hereby assign, resentatives, a ventions and displayed	right of said cations and to countries i sell and set all rights of piscoveries in	o receive In his own over to said ority, in all countries	Letters P name of d ASSIG cluding es, includes	atent for names NEE, his any proding all a	said in or in restriction or in restriction of the same of the sam	ventions ny name sors, ass applicat ons clair	and die, at his signs or ions, in ning be	I representative scoveries in and selection, and cother legal representation and to said in the filing ons and reissu	y I o- i-
representatives and all kinds	s to execute and in any	any and all and all crs, assigns	papers, ountries or othe	includir and to r legal 1	ng applic perforn epresen	ations for any a	or Lette	s or other legaers Patent of an acts which sai em necessary t	y d
with the rights	•	-	and warr	ant that l				ghts inconsister	ıt
Date: Sapt	<del>, 5</del> , , 20	<u>03</u>		John	n E. N	lemezi	a	$)^{\iota}$	
STATE OF <u>MI</u>	<u>CHIGAN</u> ) ) AKLAND)	SS.							
John Nen above instrument	On this <u>51/2</u> Na Zi , and acknowle	day of	, to me executed	known to the same	, 20 <u>03</u> be the perfor the use	, person erson names and pur	ally app ned in an rposes th	peared before med who executed the erein mentioned.	ie ie
(SEAL)				Caro Notary Pul My Comm		ires:	CAROL!	(N. G. BIELANIEC LIC LIVINGSTON CO., IN IN EXPIRES May 14, 20	

PATENT RECORDED: 09/08/2003 REEL: 014480 FRAME: 0334